Appendix 3 - 2015/16 Supporting Local Communities programmme

Scheme score

Schemes included within the 2015/16 Supporting Local Communities Programme Element
Amount of SLC .
I . . I " . . Cumulative
Organisation's Name Project Location District Councillor funding Match funding Voluntary hours 4|5(6|7|TOTAL fundine total
requested g
Regeneration of Sutton outdoor Clir David Activities will be
1 |Ashfield District Council market and conversion of current  |Sutton- in-Ashfield Ashfield Kirkham £50,000 £95,000 organised by 3.0(30[ 1|1 18 £50,000
market in to short-stay car park volunteers
New building for Environmental
2 |Sherwood Forest Trust Centre of Excellence and Sherwood Forest Country Park Newark & Sherwood |Clir John Peck £50,000  |£160,000 11,000 hrs a year 30[30/ 1] 1| 16 £100,000
Community Woodland
Management
3 [Welbeck Community Association ;I:co)gnf‘rho.:';tRl;;zjrovements on Hucknall Ashfield Clir Alice Grice £19,999 To be secured 100+ hrs estimate 2.0|25( 1|1 15.5 £119,999
|
. X Renovation/restoration of 4 derelict
4 |Canalside Heritage Centre Trust, cottages into education & arts Beeston Broxtowe Clir Kate Foale £25,000  |£219,300 80-100 hours on a 35(35/ 11| 15 £144,999
Beeston monthly basis
centre
5 Newark and Sherwood Play Support Refurb|shment Of, bwld!r?g to Newark-on-Trent Newark & Sherwood |ClIr Tony Roberts £18,000 To be secured 10 hrs a week 25125111 14 £162,999
Group provide community facility
Clir GI
6 [St. Augustine's School School/community play area Worksop Bassetlaw G‘I:‘o Iyenn £40,000 £60,000 School site team 3.0(30({1(1 14 £202,999
1lToy!
Creation of community plot and Phase 1(12 months)
7 |Northfield Allotment Association training area at existing allotment  [Mansfield Woodhouse Mansfield ClIr Joyce Bosnjak £14,000 £10,000 estimate of 60-80 20130/ 1|1 13 £216,999
site hours
8 [Bassetlaw District Council Play Park Carlton in Lindrick Bassetlaw Cllr Alan Rhodes £45,000 £25,000 No 25(15( 1|1 13 £261,999
g |The Village Hall in Maplebeck Village hall build Maplebeck Newark & Sherwood |C" Bruce £15000  |£334,100 10,200 hours 35(40| 1] 1| 125 £276,999
Management Committee Laughton
10 |Teversal Trail Visitor Centre Improvements to the Coal Garden | | Ashfield Clir Zadrozny £3350  |£1,000 12 hours 25(35| 11| 12 £280,349
near the visitor centre
11 |Cotgrave Town Council Additional play equipment at Cotgrave Rushcliffe Clir Richard £9,750  |£12,000 None 25las5| 11| 12 £290,099
Grassmere play park Butler
Volunteer hrs
d 't ificall
12 |sam's Workplace Gardening project in Blidworth Blidworth Newark & Sherwood |Clir Woodhead £10,000  [£,5000 (doesn't specifically 25|25| 11| 12 £300,099
quantify the number
of hrs)
13 |St. Mary's Community Park Project Play park & community area Ruddington Rushcliffe Cllr Reg Adair £14,500 £53,600 927 hours 25|45 1|1 12 £314,599
£25,000 secured;
14 |Butlers Hill & Goodall Cres Tenants & o ¢\ ich oot of play area Hucknall Ashfield Clr Alice Grice £19,999  |Willsubmitbidto . e 200 hours 352511 12 £334,598
Residents Assoc WREN in Mar/Apr
2015
Upgrade of scheduled ancient
15 |Beauvale Priory monument to enable use as an Moorgreen Broxtowe ClIr John Handley £28,000 £141,867 Yes 25|35/ 1|1 12 £362,598
educational facility
Y indication of
16 |Hodsock Parish Council Village gateway signage Langold Bassetlaw ClIr Sheila Place £2,020 £2,020 nzs ‘(;i;z) ication o 0.5(35( 1|1 12 £364,618
Cuttle Hill envi tal
17 |East Bridgford Parish Council uttie il environmenta East Bridgford Rushcliffe Cllr Kay Cutts £6,000  |£6,000 106 hours 30[45/ 1] 1| 115 £370,618
improvement scheme
18 |St Swithun's Heritage Trust Refurbishment of part of church to | ¢ g Bassetlaw Cllr Pam Skelding |~ £19,900  |£11,900 320 hrs 10|25/ 1| 1] 115 £390,518
provide community facility
19 |Village Vision Multi user sports area Bestwood Gedling ClIr Barnfather £25,000 £35,000 None 35(30( 1|1 115 £415,518
£200,000 secured.
New building for scouts/communit C tl lyi
20 |1st Lady Bay Scout Group W buiiding uts/ UMY ady Bay, West Bridgford Rushcliffe Cllr Steve Calvert | £29,995 urrently appiving -y one 30[35/ 1| 1| 115 £445,513
use for additional
£60,000
. . . Environmental improvement of . . Up to 20 hrs per
21 |Radcliffe on Trent Parish Council i Radcliffe-on-Trent Rushcliffe ClIr Kay Cutts £2,500 £2,500 15|45/ 1|1 11 £448,013
Rockley Memorial Gardens month
| tt isti [ Cllr Marti
22 |Granby Cum Sutton Parish Council f;nc'f’lffveme” 0 existing play Granby Rushcliffe s :hefsr n £2,500  [£3,000 60 hrs 15las5| 11| 11 £450,513
ility u
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23 |Edwinstowe Parish Council Play area Edwinstowe Newark & Sherwood |Clir John Peck £19,000  [£19,000 Zﬁ: monitoring of 25[35/ 11| 11 £469,513
ClIr Bruce £4,710 secured; HLF Yes (no indication of
24 |St Swithin's School Room Trustees Wellow Church Schoolroom Wellow Newark & Sherwood £19,999 - appplying for up to 3.5/25( 1|1 11 £489,512
Laughton no. of hrs)
£100k
Scheme score
War memorial schemes included within the 2015/16 Supporting Local Communities Programme Element
Amount of SLC .
P . . _— " . . Cumulative
Organisation's Name Project Location District Councillor funding Match funding Voluntary hours 4|5(6|7|TOTAL funding total
requested e
Clir Bruce £800 secured;
25 |Southwell Town Council Repairs to memorial arch Southwell Newark & Sherwood Laughton £4,816 additional £500 Min of 30 hrs 1.0/135/ 1|1 7.5 £494,328
8 applied for
Scheme score
Reserve schemes 2015/16 Supporting Local Communities Programme Element
Amount of SLC
Organisation's Name Project Location District Councillor funding Match funding Voluntary hours 4|5|6|7|TOTAL
requested
26 |Bilsthorpe Parish Council i:;’npton Road Multi User Sports Bilsthorpe Newark & Sherwood |ClIr John Peck £50,000 £20,000 12 hours per month 2515111 11
Yes - fundraising
Clir Roger events, project
27 |Lowdham Parish Council Play area refurbishment Lowdham Newark & Sherwood Jacksoﬁ £18,000 £42,000 management and 25(3.0(1]1 10.5
Hall management
committee
£6,500 secured;
. - Currently applying  |100 hours per week
28 |Hope Nottingham Refurb|shment of existing Beeston Broxtowe Cllr Steve Carr £50,000 to WREN - outcome |for minimum of 6 3.0/15( 1|1 10.5
community centre
expected at end of |months
July 2015
£75,000 WREN
! . . Ley Street playing field play park for § . application made,
29 |Netherfield Locality Partnership Netherfield Gedling ClIr John Clarke £50,000 2988 hrs 2520/ 11| 105
4-8 year olds outcome expected
Aug 2015
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